(the “Company”) for the registration of a 
Commercial Paper Program with an aggregate amount of up to Three Billion Pesos 
(PHP3,000,000,000) to be offered in one and several tranches under shelf registration. The 
first tranche to be offered consists of up to One Billion Six Hundred Million Pesos 
(PHP1,600,000,000.00) worth of Commercial Papers.  

According to the documents presented, the following persons are the directors and/or 
officers of the Company:  

NAME  POSITION  

Nicasio I. Alcantara Director, President, Chairman of the Board 

Editha I. Alcantara  Director, Vice-Chairperson and Treasurer